Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Analog Devices, Inc.		01/05/2009	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MediaTek Wireless, Inc.	
Street Address:	120 Presidential Way	
City:	Woburn	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801-1130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2825890	VISUALFONE
Registration Number:	2541679	OTHELLO
Registration Number:	2670938	SOFTFONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia A. Auberger Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26085-269041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcia A. Auberger
Signature:	/Marcia A. Auberger/
	TRABELLARIA

TRADEMARK 900128679 **REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0660**

Date:	03/06/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=int6CE#page1.tif source=int6CE#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Analog Devices, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts, U.S.A., located at One Technology Way, Norwood, MA 02062, United States (hereinafter called "the Assignor"), is the proprietor of the trademark(s) registered in the United States of America as per the Schedule attached hereto (hereinafter called "the Trademark(s)");

WHEREAS MediaTek Wireless, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts, U.S.A., located at 120 Presidential Way, Woburn, MA 01801-1130, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right and interest to the Trademark(s) in the territory of the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, let it be known, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred the entire right, title and, interest in and to the Trademark(s) in the territory of the United States of America a unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto authorized the undersigned to affix the corporate seal and sign this instrument on its behalf this day of January, 2069.

14

Nome: Taca

Mile: Se Patent Arrowy >
Aest. Scenetary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has hereunto authorized the undersigned to affix the corporate seal and sign this instrument on its behalf this general day of Jawacza , 2009

Ru

Name: Christian KER Title: Vice Procedural

Schedule

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Reg. No.</u>

OTHELLO 2541679 ✓

SOFTFONE 2670938

VISUALFONE 2825890 v

RECORDED: 03/06/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0663